Jefferson County Fair Queen Rules

- 1. You must be a resident of Jefferson County.
- 2. You must be 17 years old and not over 20 years old by July 1, 2012.
- 3. You must have written consent from a parent or guardian.
- 4. You cannot be a former Jefferson County Fair Queen.
- 5. You must be single, never married, and have no children. You must not marry, or become pregnant during your reign. If this should happen you will forfeit your title and scholarship.
- 6. The first place winner will serve as the Jefferson County Fair Queen for one year from the date of this contest. A first and second runner up will also be selected.
- 7. You must be available to attend fair related events and some community and county events.
- 8. You must attend the Pa. State Fair Queen competition the third week in January 2013, Hershey Pa. Failure to attend will result in the forfeiture of all scholarship money.
- 9. The winner will receive a \$500.00 educational scholarship to be used toward her college education. The first runner-up will receive a \$250.00 educational scholarship. The second runner-up will receive a \$100.00 educational scholarship. All monetary awards will be sent directly to the winner's college, technical school, or other institution of higher learning.
- 10. All contestants will be competing in three categories: poise and personal appearance, public speaking, and question response. Each contestant will give a 3-5 minute speech on "Why You Should Come To My Fair".
- 11. You must follow the "DRESS CODE" set forth by the Jefferson County Fair Authority.
- 12. Each contestant should have a GREAT time.

The deadline for entry is **June 1, 2012**.

The Pageant will be held on Sunday, July 15, 2012 at the Jefferson County Fairgrounds at 2:30 p.m. All contestants must be present by 1:30 p.m

Mail application to: Jefferson County Fair c/o Sandra Keihl-Snyder P.O. Box 5 Punxsutawney, PA 15767

or scan and e-mail to: leja10@msn.com

For more information, phone 814-952-2446

Jefferson County Fair Authority Queen Application Applications must be e-mailed or postmarked by June 1, 2012

Full Name (first, middle, last):				
Street Address:				
City, State, and Zip:				
Birth date:/Age Home Phone				
Name of Parents / Guardians Father:				
Mother:				
Grade this Fall 2011 Name of school attending this fall:				
Please list school activities: 1.				
2.				
3.				
(Use an additional page if more space is needed)				

Please list achievements: 1.		
2.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3.		
Signature of Parents/ Guardians		

Mail application to: Jefferson County Fair c/o Sandra Keihl-Snyder P.O. Box 5 Punxsutawney, PA 15767

or scan and e-mail to: leja10@msn.com

For more information, phone 814-952-2446

Jefferson County Fair Authority DRESS CODE and CODE OF CONDUCT

The following DRESS CODE and CODE OF CONDUCT applies to those individuals that are representing Jefferson County Fair as Queen, 1st and 2nd Runner-up, and the Junior Queen, 1st and 2nd Runner-up.

- Clothing with inappropriate slogans or illustrations, vulgarities, or derogatory comments will not be permitted. You are not to wear clothing that serves as an advertisement for drugs, alcohol, tobacco, or whose messages represent a double meaning.
- Halters, tube tops, net shirts, tank tops, bare midriffs, or off the shoulder tops are not permitted. Sleeveless tops are permitted as long as they do not have spaghetti straps or reveal any undergarments. Modesty must be maintained.
- No oversized clothing will be permitted. All jeans and pants must be properly fitting and intact. Low rise pants or jeans that compromise modesty must not be worn.
- If shorts are worn they cannot be tight-fitting or short shorts. The rule to follow is when standing with your arms at your sides, the shorts must be finger tip length. This also applies to skirts and dresses.
- For your safety no flip flops will be permitted. Your duties require you to enter the barns, show arena, and travel up and down the grandstand.

CODE OF CONDUCT:

While representing the fair you will be greeting the public and what you say and your actions are a reflection on not only you but also the Jefferson County Fair.

THERE WILL BE NO FRATERNIZING WHILE YOU ARE REPRESENTING THE FAIR.